Position Other Positions Held

Director of Operations
Hydroelectric Mgr.
Process Control Tech

Wastewater/Recycled Water
Magr.

Drinking Water Operations
Magr.

Water Ops & Maint Supv
Wastewater TPO V
Parks & Recreation Supv
Water Ops & Maint Supv
Hydro System Tech

Hydro System Ops & Maint
Supv

Hydro System Tech

Hydro Ops & Maint Supv
Process Control Tech
Wastewater Ops & Maint Supv
Wastewater TPO V
Wastewater TPO V

Sr Constr & Maint Worker
Wastewater TPO IV

Water TPO V

Electrical & Instrumentation
Tech

Wastewater Ops & Maint Supv
Sr Constr & Maint Worker
Wastewater TPO IV

Constr & Maint Worker |l
Water Construction Supv

Water TPO IV

Special District

El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

Department Total Wages

Operations
Operations
Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations

Operations

Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations

Operations

Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations

Operations

$139,281
$125,556
$119,500
$119,261

$118,957

$107,789
$104,664
$101,915
$101,495
$100,108
$100,074

$96,404
$96,297
$94,759
$94,738
$94,485
$94,010
$92,450
$91,228
$90,476
$89,789

$89,453
$86,625
$86,170
$85,951
$85,544
$85,421

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$56,180
$23,834
$18,793
$40,259

$40,244

$20,544
$23,641
$33,259
$27,347
$15,993
$30,482

$32,418
$32,341
$30,676
$35,843
$33,185
$34,554
$27,363
$27,144
$29,235
$32,499

$34,353
$14,132
$29,527
$14,963
$16,439
$15,447



Water TPO IV

Water TPO IV

Water TPO IV

Utility Worker
Wastewater TPO I
Hydrographer

Water TPO V

Water TPO IV

Sr Constr & Maint Worker
Water TPO IV

Water TPO V

Collection System Supv
Wastewater TPO IV
Wastewater TPO V
Water TPO IV
Wastewater TPO I

Electrical & Instrumentation
Tech

Water TPO V

Sr Constr & Maint Worker
Admin Analyst Il

Constr & Maint Worker |l

Electrical & Instrumentation
Tech

Constr & Maint Worker |l
Plant Mechanic Il

Sr Constr & Maint Worker
Sr Park Ranger

Constr & Maint Worker |l
Sr Constr & Maint Worker
Sr Plant Mechanic

Constr & Maint Worker |l

El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations

Operations

Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations

Operations

Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations

Operations

$85,250
$85,211
$85,073
$84,289
$83,545
$82,792
$82,632
$81,399
$80,759
$79,855
$79,700
$79,391
$79,296
$79,056
$78,818
$78,419
$78,245

$75,862
$75,794
$74,182
$73,823
$73,809

$73,438
$73,412
$73,388
$73,357
$72,826
$72,780
$72,573
$72,434

$15,447
$15,447
$28,148
$27,996
$13,874
$33,148
$31,951
$27,802
$26,854
$31,468
$31,865
$28,966
$21,698
$31,302
$25,462
$29,519
$32,447

$31,487
$30,557
$22,833
$29,055
$14,109

$23,046
$29,610
$26,792
$31,229
$28,622
$26,792
$29,877
$29,016



Electrical & Instrumentation
Tech

Constr & Maint Worker |l
Sr Constr & Maint Worker
Wastewater TPO |V

Electrical & Instrumentation
Tech

Constr & Maint Worker |l
Constr & Maint Worker |l
Constr & Maint Worker |l
Constr & Maint Worker |l

Electrical & Instrumentation
Tech

Constr & Maint Worker |l
Sr Constr & Maint Worker
Wastewater TPO V
Distribution Operator IlI
Sr Constr & Maint Worker
Asst Hydrographer

Sr Constr & Maint Worker
Constr & Maint Worker |l
Water TPO lII

Hydro SCADA Operator
Constr & Maint Worker |l
Constr & Maint Worker |l
Constr & Maint Worker |l
Sr Plant Mechanic

Constr & Maint Worker |l
Sr Plant Mechanic

Sr Plant Mechanic
Building Trades Tech
Distribution Operator IlI

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

Operations

Operations
Operations
Operations

Operations

Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations

Operations

Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations

Operations

$72,267

$71,843
$71.136
$71,082
$70,678

$70,564
$69,945
$69,828
$69,790
$69,601

$69,428
$68,928
$68,766
$68,679
$67,789
$67,284
$67,088
$66,560
$66,531
$66,006
$65,107
$64,596
$63,987
$63,608
$63,110
$62,857
$62,543
$61,742
$61,017

$31,171

$29,016
$29,962
$29,195
$31,167

$25,241
$11,492
$28,519
$29,016
$30,579

$29,062
$30,583
$22,526
$12,345
$30,058
$30,208
$30,542
$29,031
$25,445
$29,779
$23,645
$29,124
$28,357
$29,862
$24,848
$29,616
$29,616
$29,562
$24,610



Distribution Operator |lI
Constr & Maint Worker |l
Plant Mechanic Il

Constr & Maint Worker |l
Sr Plant Mechanic
Constr & Maint Worker |l
Plant Mechanic Il

Constr & Maint Worker |
Constr & Maint Worker |l
Plant Mechanic Il
Distribution Operator IlI
Distribution Operator IlI
Pest & Vegetation Tech
Wastewater TPO |l
Constr & Maint Worker |l
Permit Tech

Constr & Maint Worker |
Constr & Maint Worker |
Sr Constr & Maint Worker
Building Trades Tech
Park Ranger Il

Constr & Maint Worker |
Plant Mechanic Il

Constr & Maint Worker |
Constr & Maint Worker |l
Constr & Maint Worker |
Utility Worker

Sr Finance Asst

Electrical & Instrumentation
Tech

Plant Mechanic Il
Constr & Maint Worker |

El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District

Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

$60,583
$60,536
$60,448
$59,696
$59,423
$59,321
$59,206
$59,070
$58,651
$58,588
$58,565
$58,538
$58,379
$58,299
$56,254
$56,204
$55,973
$54,717
$53,548
$52,933
$52,537
$51,643
$51,467
$51,292
$51,198
$50,958
$50,209
$48,317
$46,808

$44,000
$38,782

$28,596
$27,609
$29,308
$28,353
$29,616
$18,917
$24,252
$10,200
$27,526
$28,970
$24,019
$27,821
$25,185
$28,051
$23,881
$28,735
$27,475
$23,591
$23,994
$24,002
$24,570
$20,526
$17,616
$20,215
$27,727
$27,840
$27,371
$16,798
$18,771

$27,229
$10,362



Constr & Maint Worker |l
Constr & Maint Worker |
Constr & Maint Worker |l
Park Ranger Il

Constr & Maint Worker |l
Wastewater TPO V

Park Ranger Il
Wastewater TPO OIT
Constr & Maint Worker |
Wastewater TPO V

Electrical & Instrumentation
Tech

Wastewater Ops & Maint Supv

El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations

Operations

Operations

$33,589
$28,013
$26,831
$25,718
$24,171
$19,543
$17,781
$13,324
$11,975

$8,058

$3,733

$3,344

$22,142
$5,234
$10,171
$13,113
$5,946
$0
$8,996
$6,343
$4,059
$0
$1,743

$692



