Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Director of Operations		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$139,281	\$56,180
Hydroelectric Mgr.		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$125,556	\$23,834
Process Control Tech		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$119,500	\$18,793
Wastewater/Recycled Water Mgr.		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$119,261	\$40,259
Drinking Water Operations Mgr.		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$118,957	\$40,244
Water Ops & Maint Supv		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$107,789	\$20,544
Wastewater TPO V		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$104,664	\$23,641
Parks & Recreation Supv		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$101,915	\$33,259
Water Ops & Maint Supv		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$101,495	\$27,347
Hydro System Tech		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$100,108	\$15,993
Hydro System Ops & Maint Supv		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$100,074	\$30,482
Hydro System Tech		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$96,404	\$32,418
Hydro Ops & Maint Supv		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$96,297	\$32,341
Process Control Tech		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$94,759	\$30,676
Wastewater Ops & Maint Supv		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$94,738	\$35,843
Wastewater TPO V		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$94,485	\$33,185
Wastewater TPO V		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$94,010	\$34,554
Sr Constr & Maint Worker		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$92,450	\$27,363
Wastewater TPO IV		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$91,228	\$27,144
Water TPO V		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$90,476	\$29,235
Electrical & Instrumentation Tech		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$89,789	\$32,499
Wastewater Ops & Maint Supv		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$89,453	\$34,353
Sr Constr & Maint Worker		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$86,625	\$14,132
Wastewater TPO IV		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$86,170	\$29,527
Constr & Maint Worker II		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$85,951	\$14,963
Water Construction Supv		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$85,544	\$16,439
Water TPO IV		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$85,421	\$15,447

Water TPO IV	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$85,250	\$15,447
Water TPO IV	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$85,211	\$15,447
Water TPO IV	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$85,073	\$28,148
Utility Worker	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$84,289	\$27,996
Wastewater TPO III	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$83,545	\$13,874
Hydrographer	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$82,792	\$33,148
Water TPO V	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$82,632	\$31,951
Water TPO IV	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$81,399	\$27,802
Sr Constr & Maint Worker	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$80,759	\$26,854
Water TPO IV	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$79,855	\$31,468
Water TPO V	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$79,700	\$31,865
Collection System Supv	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$79,391	\$28,966
Wastewater TPO IV	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$79,296	\$21,698
Wastewater TPO V	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$79,056	\$31,302
Water TPO IV	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$78,818	\$25,462
Wastewater TPO III	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$78,419	\$29,519
Electrical & Instrumentation Tech	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$78,245	\$32,447
Water TPO V	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$75,862	\$31,487
Sr Constr & Maint Worker	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$75,794	\$30,557
Admin Analyst II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$74,182	\$22,833
Constr & Maint Worker II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$73,823	\$29,055
Electrical & Instrumentation Tech	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$73,809	\$14,109
Constr & Maint Worker II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$73,438	\$23,046
Plant Mechanic II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$73,412	\$29,610
Sr Constr & Maint Worker	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$73,388	\$26,792
Sr Park Ranger	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$73,357	\$31,229
Constr & Maint Worker II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$72,826	\$28,622
Sr Constr & Maint Worker	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$72,780	\$26,792
Sr Plant Mechanic	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$72,573	\$29,877
Constr & Maint Worker II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$72,434	\$29,016

Electrical & Instrumentation Tech	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$72,267	\$31,171
Constr & Maint Worker II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$71,843	\$29,016
Sr Constr & Maint Worker	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$71,136	\$29,962
Wastewater TPO IV	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$71,082	\$29,195
Electrical & Instrumentation Tech	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$70,678	\$31,167
Constr & Maint Worker II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$70,564	\$25,241
Constr & Maint Worker II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$69,945	\$11,492
Constr & Maint Worker II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$69,828	\$28,519
Constr & Maint Worker II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$69,790	\$29,016
Electrical & Instrumentation Tech	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$69,601	\$30,579
Constr & Maint Worker II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$69,428	\$29,062
Sr Constr & Maint Worker	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$68,928	\$30,583
Wastewater TPO V	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$68,766	\$22,526
Distribution Operator III	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$68,679	\$12,345
Sr Constr & Maint Worker	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$67,789	\$30,058
Asst Hydrographer	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$67,284	\$30,208
Sr Constr & Maint Worker	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$67,088	\$30,542
Constr & Maint Worker II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$66,560	\$29,031
Water TPO III	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$66,531	\$25,445
Hydro SCADA Operator	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$66,006	\$29,779
Constr & Maint Worker II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$65,107	\$23,645
Constr & Maint Worker II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$64,596	\$29,124
Constr & Maint Worker II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$63,987	\$28,357
Sr Plant Mechanic	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$63,608	\$29,862
Constr & Maint Worker II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$63,110	\$24,848
Sr Plant Mechanic	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$62,857	\$29,616
Sr Plant Mechanic	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$62,543	\$29,616
Building Trades Tech	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$61,742	\$29,562
Distribution Operator III	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$61,017	\$24,610

Distribution Operator III	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$60,583	\$28,596
Constr & Maint Worker II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$60,536	\$27,609
Plant Mechanic II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$60,448	\$29,308
Constr & Maint Worker II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$59,696	\$28,353
Sr Plant Mechanic	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$59,423	\$29,616
Constr & Maint Worker II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$59,321	\$18,917
Plant Mechanic II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$59,206	\$24,252
Constr & Maint Worker I	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$59,070	\$10,200
Constr & Maint Worker II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$58,651	\$27,526
Plant Mechanic II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$58,588	\$28,970
Distribution Operator III	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$58,565	\$24,019
Distribution Operator III	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$58,538	\$27,821
Pest & Vegetation Tech	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$58,379	\$25,185
Wastewater TPO III	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$58,299	\$28,051
Constr & Maint Worker II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$56,254	\$23,881
Permit Tech	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$56,204	\$28,735
Constr & Maint Worker I	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$55,973	\$27,475
Constr & Maint Worker I	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$54,717	\$23,591
Sr Constr & Maint Worker	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$53,548	\$23,994
Building Trades Tech	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$52,933	\$24,002
Park Ranger II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$52,537	\$24,570
Constr & Maint Worker I	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$51,643	\$20,526
Plant Mechanic II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$51,467	\$17,616
Constr & Maint Worker I	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$51,292	\$20,215
Constr & Maint Worker II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$51,198	\$27,727
Constr & Maint Worker I	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$50,958	\$27,840
Utility Worker	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$50,209	\$27,371
Sr Finance Asst	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$48,317	\$16,798
Electrical & Instrumentation Tech	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$46,808	\$18,771
Plant Mechanic II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$44,000	\$27,229
Constr & Maint Worker I	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$38,782	\$10,362

Constr & Maint Worker II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$33,589	\$22,142
Constr & Maint Worker I	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$28,013	\$5,234
Constr & Maint Worker II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$26,831	\$10,171
Park Ranger II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$25,718	\$13,113
Constr & Maint Worker II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$24,171	\$5,946
Wastewater TPO V	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$19,543	\$0
Park Ranger II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$17,781	\$8,996
Wastewater TPO OIT	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$13,324	\$6,343
Constr & Maint Worker I	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$11,975	\$4,059
Wastewater TPO V	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$8,058	\$0
Electrical & Instrumentation Tech	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$3,733	\$1,743
Wastewater Ops & Maint Supv	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$3,344	\$692